Karaiskakis Street, 50132, Limassol, Cyprus on March 14 at 11:30 a.m. Cyprus time, for the purposes of 
considering, and if thought fit, passing certain resolutions relating to the following: 

1) That the Authorized Share Capital of the Company be increased from One Million Six Hundred and 
Nineteen Thousand and Five Hundred Euro (€1.619.500) divided into One Hundred Sixty One 
Million Nine Hundred and Fifty Thousand (161.950.000) shares of One Euro Cents (€0,01) each, to 
Two Million One Hundred Nineteen Five Hundred ( €2.119.500) divided into 211.950.000 ordinary 
shares of €0,01 each by the creation of Fifty million (50.000.000) additional shares of per value One 
Euro Cents (€0,01) each.